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No. of Sheep on

April 30, April 30,
1912. 1913.

Southland County—continued.
Dennis, G. and J., Waikaia
Deschler, A. R., West Plains
Deschler, P. F., Greenhills
Diack, Alexander, Limehills
Diaok, Francis, Otapiri Gorge
Diack, William, Roslyn Bush
Dick, Archibald, Springhills
Dickie, Alexander, Tuturau
Dickie, Daniel, Brydone
Dickie, David, Gore
Dickie, D. Y., Mataura
Dickie, John G, Riversdale
Dickie, Matthew, Mataura
Dickie, Robert, Gainhill, Mataura
Dickie, WiUiam G., Burnside, Mataura
Diekson, J. C, Otamita
Dickson, John, Otamita
DiUon Bros., Riversdale
Dillon, John, Otama
Dixon, Henry, Mataura
Dixon, W. and J., Brown's
Dobbie, R. and T., Menzies Ferry
Dobbie, William. Athol
Dobson, G., Wyndham
Dodd, William, Glenham
Dodds, Annie R., Otamita
Dodds, R. K., Charlton
Donald Bros., Waianiwa
Donald, J., Ryal Bush
Douglas, William, Mataura
Doull, John, Otapiri Gorge
Doull, Mary, Winton
DowUng, J. J., Longbush
Drain, James, Spar Bush
Drake, W. J., Kapuka
Driscoll, Andrew, Waimumu
DriscoU, John, Lochiel
Driscoll, J., View Hill, Gore
Drysdale, Adam, Kennington
Drysdale, James,Brydone
Drysdale, John, Brydone
Drysdale, William, Seaward Downs
Duffy, James, Winton
Dunery, James,Rakahouka, via Invercargill
Dunlop, Robert, Tussock Creek
Dunlop, William, Pine Bush
Dunn, Denis, Riversdale
Dunn, John, Otamita
Dunnery andMilne, Rakahouka
Duthie Bros., Mataura Island
Duthie, James (Executors of), Waimumu
Dyet and Mcintosh, Ryal Bush
Dyet, Robert, jun., Ryal Bush
Dykes Bros., Lintley, via Lumsden
Dynes, R., Benio, via Pukerau
Eades, John, Edendale
Earle, A. G., Wendon
Earwaker, George, Tokanui
Edge, A. A., Waikaka
Edie, Edward, Morton Mains
Edie, R. A. K., Edendale
Edie, W. A., Pukerau
Edwards, J. A., Pukerau
Edwards, Richard T., Pukerau
Eedy, Samuel, West Plains
Elder, George R.. East Chatton
Elliot, JohnE., Wyndham
Elliot, Robert, Athol
Elliott, W. H., Kaiwera
EUis, Florence R., Mokoreta, c/o T. C. Ellis,

InvercargUl
EUis, Mrs. F. R., Northope, c/o T. C. EUis,

InvercargUl
ElUs, T. G, Five Rivers, Box 184, Invercar-

gUl
Ellis, William, Woodlands
English, James,Dipton
English, Mrs., and Son, Dipton
English, W. and T., Dipton
Erickson, A., Otara
Espie, John, Mataura
Evans, Alfred, Lochiel
Evans, Daniel, jun.,Dipton
Evans, H., Brown's

2197
73

28

150
767
784
782
658
141
154

10

410
766

2121
204
197

1545
13

487
372
706
678

23
529
243

215
1032

41
380
662
360

14

654
385

17
2056

705
145
787

26

1697
112

1467
34

185
20

203
462
867
822
628
459
119
27

456
565
878

2145
318
256
309

59
665

17
461

15
385

NU
9

400
Nil

8
18

1175
24

NU
718
182

Nil
745

Nil
353

16
Nil
367
171
886

40
3130

59
Nil
Nil

56
396
515

Nil
Nil

72
607
114
380
668
737
799
160
957
371

5098
552

1000

35
316

50

500
15

1164
66

500
182
40

705
1033
627
170
996
565

9217
726

1531

24 750

1513 1220

272
1000
4822

205
1050
Nil
5462

26
148

Nil
359
448

108
116
89

321
1380

No. of Sheep on

April 30,1 April 30,
1912. I 1913.

Southland County— continued.
Evans, Jenkins, Hedgelope
Evans, John, Balfour
Evans, John, Dipton
Evans, John, Maesmor, Lochiel
Evans, Louis, Longbush
Evans, Thomas, Longbush
Ewart, David, Waianiwa
Fahey, Anthony (Executors of), Roslyn Bush
Fahey, John S., Wright's Bush
Fairweather, G, Tay Street, Invercargill
Falconer, John, Mataura.
Falconer, James, Pukerau
Fell, Andrew, Glenham
Fenton, J., MenziesFerry
Fergie, John, Morton Mains
Fergie, W., Mataura
Ferguson, James A , Myross Bush
Ferguson, William, Invercargill
Fewings, WUUam, Waikaia
Field, A. G., Waimumu
Findlay and Co., c/o Andrew Todd, manager,

King's Hills, Benmore
Findlay, A., South Wyndham
Findlay Bros., Oreti Plains
Findlay, James, Balfour
Findlay, Thomas W., Invercargill
Findlay, William, Dipton
Finlayson, Mrs. Ninian, Dipton
Finlayson, Roderick, Dipton
Finnerty, James, Mimihou
Fisher, John A., Kapuka
Fitzgerald, Edward, Balfour
Fitzgerald, James, jun., Riversdale
Fitzsimmons, J.,Balfour
Flanagan Bros., Mabel Bush
Flanagan, Mrs. Margaret, Oreti Plains
Fleming, Adam, Balfour
Fleming, Charles, Crookston
Fleming, J. L., Mabel
Fleming, J. S., Titiroa
Fleming, W. S., Rakahouka, Invercargill
Fletcher, S., Gore
Forbes, Alexander R., Lochiel
Forbes, A. and H., Woodlands
Forbes, John, Lochiel
Forbes, John, Woodlands
Forbes, Mrs. Annie, Otama
Ford, Frank, Wright's Bank
Ford, James, jun., Mabel Bush
Ford, John, East Chatton
Ford, Martin W., Chatton
Ford, William, Lome
Forde, Thomas F., Kamahi
Forrest, A. W., Waianiwa
Forrester, Robert Adam, Diamond Peak,

Gore
Forrester, William, Limehills
Fortune Bros., Mandeville
Fortune, Robert, Otamita
Fosbender, H. J.,West Plains

Invercargill P.O.
Foster, Thomas, and Sons, Mokoreta
Poster, T. W., Wyndham
Potheringham, John, Lorne
Fowler, David, Wendon
Fowler, Henry, Kennington
Fowler, James M., Branxholm, Ryal Bush .
Fox, G. J., Fortrose
Frame, WUUam, jun., Wyndham
France, R. E., Pukermi
Francis, E. E. and A. J., Pukerau
Fraser, Alexander, Lochiel
Fraser, G. A., Fortrose
Fraser, James,Tokonui
Fraser, James, Balfour
Fraser, James, Tussock Creek
Fraser, John, Centre Bush
Fraser, Thomas, Waianiwa
Fraser, W. J., Raeburn, Mimihau
Frew, Francis, Lochiel
Frew, R., Waikiwi
Friedlander, Max, Waimumu
Frisby, T. A., SpringhUls
Proggatt, J.,LongbuBh

391

300
874
286
297
464
656

54
1024
365
100
230

76
826
821
20

716
40

279
4706

13
1901

26
10

739
1000
563
143
50

626
337
657
184
406
965
747

24
250

1162

Nil
654
428
841
328
318
259

NU
55

833
709
200
296

Nil
504
27
69

951
30

307
4310

12
3292
NU

11
466

1070
537
130
60

349
502

1120
179
450

1259
627
43

150
NU
1228
776
250
405
420
212
388
750
570
431

20
240
294

2440

700
350
583
333
218
625
380
423
356
915

345
1641

340
1037
520
21

700
213

98
700
915
102

2303
41

433

246
667
376

12
192
450
660

Nil
300
232

86
2564

54
NU
1188
209
303
159
537
587
430
236
810
120
82

4202
154

12

155
276
115
454
596
615
917

1029

79
3319

588
19
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